

Press release

Stockholm, 16 November 2006

Change in Husqvarna's Nomination Committee

Second Swedish National Pension Fund has reduced its shareholding in Husqvarna and will therefore leave the Nomination Committee. Carl Rosén, Second Swedish National Pension Fund will be replaced by Thomas Halvorsen, Fourth Swedish National Pension Fund. As of 31 October 2006, Fourth Swedish National Pension Fund's shareholdings in Husqvarna corresponded to 2.9% of the voting rights.

The Nomination Committee thus consists of Chairman Johan Forssell, AB Investor, Ramsay J. Brufer, Alecta Mutual Pension Insurance, Marianne Nilsson, Robur Investment Funds, Thomas Halvorsen, Fourth Swedish National Pension Fund and Lars Westerberg, Chairman of the Husqvarna Board.

Shareholders who wish to submit proposals to the Nomination Committee should send an e-mail to nominationcommittee@husqvarna.se

The Annual General Meeting of Husqvarna will be held on 19 April 2007, in the Elmia Congress- and Concert Hall in Jönköping, Sweden.

Husqvarna is the world's largest producer of chainsaws, lawn mowers and other portable petrol-powered garden equipment such as trimmers and blowers. The Group is also a world leader in diamond tools and cutting equipment for the construction and stone industries. Net sales in 2005 were SEK 28.8 billion and the average number of employees was 11,700.